Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 29% 20% 10% 16% 30% 38% 31% 4% 10% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 13% 19% 4% 11% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 10% 13% 19% 12% 10% 7% 11% 16% 8% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 39% 45% 39% 46% 41% 41% 34% 70% 56% 41%
Not sure 7% 3% 8% 5% 16% 8% 3% 0% 5% 7% 15% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (833) (440) (560) (198) (243) (351) (208) (708) (108) (110) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 18% 62% 1% 66% 18% 33% 28% 26% 22% 25% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 18% 25% 3% 26% 17% 13% 20% 18% 17% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 15% 6% 9% 5% 14% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 76% 37% 6% 86% 3% 43% 39% 43% 41% 32% 43% 47%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 2% 0% 1% 8% 4% 0% 3% 15% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (391) (257)  (357)  (300)  (455) (288) (132) (151) (196) (377)  (276)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 32% 30% 28% 17% 25% 32% 33% 29% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 57% 59% 59% 65% 52% 60% 59% 60% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 1% 12% 13% 18% 23% 8% 8% 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (394) (339) (193) (201) (54) (80) (156) (104) (331) (10) (27) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 27% 22% 34% * 36% 27% 28% 26% 35% 26% 31% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 55% 60% 58% * 57% 57% 61% 63% 55% 56% 59% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 18% 17% 8% * 7% 16% 11% 10% 10% 18% 10% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (394) (34) (144) (216) (15) (275) (158) (128) (59) (66) (77) (147) (104)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 18 - 20; 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 59% 50% 57% 47% 56% 54% 61% 51% 66% 55% 42%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 33% 36% 33% 37% 31% 36% 33% 38% 23% 23% 54%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 8% 14% 10% 16% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11% 21% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (556) (470) (229) (327) (123) (146) (184) (103) (348) (93) (72) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 65% 45% 20% 65% * 53% 51% 58% 50% 51% 59% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 29% 39% 51% 31% * 30% 42% 37% 32% 37% 32% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 6% 16% 29% 4% * 17% 7% 4% 17% 12% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (556) (311) (210) (35) (341) (21) (266) (152) (73) (79) (101) (210) (166)
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4A. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — Look forward to being there. Something’s happening! MAGA https://t.co/Cev7giQexE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 13% 8% 8% 22% 22% 20% 2% 8% 12%
Good 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 17% 17% 2% 5% 16%
OK 31% 25% 29% 32% 37% 33% 27% 27% 30% 30% 33% 30%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 21% 16% 13% 14% 13% 21% 22% 18%
Terrible 24% 26% 23% 25% 23% 28% 24% 20% 19% 44% 32% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (817) (429) (550) (196) (241) (343) (199) (692) (104) (110) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 10% 44% 1% 45% 11% 18% 22% 20% 14% 16% 14%
Good 14% 4% 15% 23% 2% 25% 13% 16% 15% 8% 13% 14% 17%
OK 31% 24% 39% 25% 23% 25% 36% 26% 25% 31% 45% 27% 25%
Bad 16% 27% 14% 4% 27% 3% 16% 15% 14% 17% 10% 16% 19%
Terrible 24% 43% 22% 4% 48% 1% 24% 25% 24% 23% 18% 27% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (979)  (344)  (384)  (251)  (351)  (292)  (441) (285) (131) (148) (189) (373)  (269)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 18 - 20, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

4B. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — Can you believe this, and what Democrats are allowing to be done to our Country? https://t.co/4aDpASkjlU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 13% 7% 9% 20% 27% 21% 2% 7% 13%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 4% 9% 1% 12% 11% 2% 7% 9%
OK 21% 14% 23% 19% 29% 26% 19% 1% 22% 16% 21% 27%
Bad 19% 18% 14% 24% 27% 21% 14% 17% 16% 33% 24% 16%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 36% 33% 36% 36% 34% 31% 48% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (818) (431) (549) (194) (241) (344) (201) (694) (105) (109) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 1% 44% 0% 46% 11% 20% 22% 19% 13% 14% 19%
Good 9% 3% 10% 17% 0% 20% 9% 11% 8% 3% 8% 12% 11%
OK 21% 7% 31% 23% 3% 22% 24% 19% 15% 19% 32% 19% 18%
Bad 19% 25% 19% 9% 26% 7% 21% 16% 20% 25% 18% 19% 15%
Terrible 35% 64% 29% 7% 70% 4% 34% 35% 35% 33% 29% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (980)  (346)  (383)  (251)  (355)  (292)  (444) (284) (131) (147) (192) (371)  (270)
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4C. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — All Republicans support people with pre-existing conditions, and if they don’t, they will after | speak to
them. | am in total support. Also, Democrats will destroy your Medicare, and | will keep it healthy and well!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 10% 11% 28% 33% 27% 3% 8% 18%
Good 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 15% 13% 6% 10% 7%
OK 20% 13% 19% 21% 29% 27% 16% 8% 19% 21% 27% 21%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 15% 22% 18% 9% 9% 11% 21% 23% 19%
Terrible 33% 38% 32% 34% 29% 34% 34% 35% 30% 50% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (821) (433) (552) (195) (239) (346) (205) (701) (103) (109) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 14% 56% 1% 58% 17% 26% 27% 23% 21% 21% 21%
Good 12% 4% 13% 19% 2% 21% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 10%
OK 20% 11% 29% 15% 7% 14% 22% 16% 13% 18% 26% 20% 18%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 6% 16% 5% 17% 12% 13% 21% 13% 13% 14%
Terrible 33% 62% 28% 4% 73% 2% 32% 34% 34% 30% 29% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (346) (386)  (253)  (352)  (295)  (445) (285) (131) (149) (192) (373)  (271)
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4D. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — See you tonight Missoula, Montana! MAGARally https://t.co/2HZ66y4BS7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 16% 9% 12% 24% 26% 24% 2% 5% 17%
Good 14% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 13% 17% 15% 4% 11% 17%
OK 30% 27% 29% 31% 37% 31% 28% 26% 30% 26% 32% 35%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 16% 23% 20% 9% 1% 12% 26% 22% 11%
Terrible 23% 25% 21% 24% 18% 24% 25% 21% 18% 42% 29% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (820) (435) (548) (196) (241) (346) (200) (698) (103) (110) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 12% 51% 2% 51% 14% 21% 28% 22% 16% 18% 19%
Good 14% 6% 14% 22% 2% 22% 14% 16% 16% 8% 18% 15% 12%
OK 30% 25% 40% 21% 26% 24% 34% 27% 24% 32% 35% 28% 30%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 3% 23% 2% 17% 14% 12% 17% 15% 15% 13%
Terrible 23% 42% 20% 3% 47% 1% 22% 22% 20% 21% 15% 24% 27%
Totals 101% 9% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (983)  (345) (385)  (253)  (352)  (294)  (442) (287) (130) (148) (192) (374)  (269)
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4E. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — .@StateDept @SecPompeo outside of the West Wing after our meeting this morning in the Oval Office...
https://t.co/4GrmMdOhS1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 16% 10% 6% 8% 18% 17% 16% 1% 7% 9%
Good 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 11% 15% 20% 17% 6% 6% 23%
OK 40% 36% 38% 41% 47% 41% 37% 35% 42% 31% 38% 39%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 19% 19% 10% 13% 11% 24% 25% 11%
Terrible 18% 19% 18% 18% 16% 20% 21% 15% 14% 38% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (817) (431) (548) (194) (239) (344) (202) (696) (103) (109) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 7% 36% 1% 35% 10% 14% 18% 16% 15% 13% 9%
Good 14% 7% 13% 27% 3% 28% 14% 15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 18%
OK 40% 33% 51% 28% 37% 33% 41% 40% 36% 39% 47% 38% 38%
Bad 15% 23% 14% 6% 24% 2% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14%
Terrible 18% 35% 15% 3% 35% 1% 19% 18% 14% 18% 11% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (344)  (382)  (253)  (350)  (294) (440 (286) (130) (150) (190) (370)  (269)
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4F. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — ...the Crown Prince. He is waiting for the results of the investigations being done by the Saudis and Turkey,
and just gave a news conference to that effect.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 15% 13% 6% 9% 19% 18% 17% 2% 5% 11%
Good 15% 16% 17% 13% 12% 11% 16% 22% 18% 4% 10% 19%
OK 35% 29% 33% 37% 46% 35% 32% 27% 36% 30% 27% 39%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 21% 11% 12% 11% 20% 30% 15%
Terrible 21% 23% 20% 23% 17% 24% 23% 21% 17% 43% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (823) (435) (551) (197) (240) (345) (204) (699) (104) (110) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 14% 2% 9% 37% 1% 38% 11% 15% 21% 18% 12% 14% 12%
Good 15% 5% 15% 29% 3% 30% 13% 19% 16% 12% 18% 14% 17%
OK 35% 31% 43% 24% 29% 27% 38% 32% 26% 31% 42% 35% 32%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 7% 23% 4% 17% 14% 14% 23% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 21% 42% 17% 2% 44% 1% 21% 20% 22% 16% 17% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (347) (387) (252)  (354)  (294) (446) (284) (131) (149) (191) (375)  (271)
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4G. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — Secretary of State Mike Pompeo returned last night from Saudi Arabia and Turkey. | met with him this
morning wherein the Saudi situation was discussed in great detail, including his meeting with...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 15% 13% 6% 9% 19% 18% 17% 2% 5% 11%
Good 15% 16% 17% 13% 12% 11% 16% 22% 18% 4% 10% 19%
OK 35% 29% 33% 37% 46% 35% 32% 27% 36% 30% 27% 39%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 21% 11% 12% 11% 20% 30% 15%
Terrible 21% 23% 20% 23% 17% 24% 23% 21% 17% 43% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (823) (435) (551) (197) (240) (345) (204) (699) (104) (110) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 14% 2% 9% 37% 1% 38% 11% 15% 21% 18% 12% 14% 12%
Good 15% 5% 15% 29% 3% 30% 13% 19% 16% 12% 18% 14% 17%
OK 35% 31% 43% 24% 29% 27% 38% 32% 26% 31% 42% 35% 32%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 7% 23% 4% 17% 14% 14% 23% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 21% 42% 17% 2% 44% 1% 21% 20% 22% 16% 17% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (347) (387) (252)  (354)  (294) (446) (284) (131) (149) (191) (375)  (271)
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4H. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — Congressman @DaveBratVA7th is one of the hardest working, and smartest, people in Washington. He is
strong on the Border, Crime, the Military, our Vets and the 2nd Amendment. He is a powerful vote for MAGA and loves the Great State of Virginia.
Dave has my Total Endorsement!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 16% 9% 11% 23% 28% 23% 2% 7% 18%
Good 15% 15% 16% 14% 12% 14% 16% 17% 18% 5% 7% 13%
OK 27% 22% 25% 30% 36% 30% 26% 19% 27% 22% 31% 36%
Bad 19% 18% 19% 18% 24% 23% 13% 18% 16% 26% 32% 14%
Terrible 21% 23% 20% 22% 19% 23% 23% 17% 16% 44% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (818) (435) (547) (194) (241) (345) (202) (696) (103) (110) (73)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 13% 47% 1% 52% 14% 20% 29% 20% 17% 20% 16%
Good 15% 5% 14% 30% 2% 28% 14% 18% 12% 13% 15% 15% 16%
OK 27% 23% 38% 15% 24% 15% 30% 24% 26% 23% 35% 25% 28%
Bad 19% 29% 18% 6% 31% 4% 22% 17% 12% 29% 17% 17% 17%
Terrible 21% 40% 17% 2% 42% 1% 21% 21% 21% 16% 15% 24% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (346)  (383) (253)  (352)  (294)  (443) (285) (131) (148) (191) (374)  (269)
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41. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — ....The assault on our country at our Southern Border, including the Criminal elements and DRUGS pouring
in, is far more important to me, as President, than Trade or the USMCA. Hopefully Mexico will stop this onslaught at their Northern Border. All
Democrats fault for weak laws!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 19% 8% 12% 28% 38% 29% 2% 6% 19%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 1% 10% 9%
OK 17% 12% 16% 17% 25% 18% 15% 9% 16% 23% 17% 14%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% 20% 11% 10% 11% 24% 24% 18%
Terrible 37% 40% 36% 38% 36% 38% 37% 35% 33% 50% 43% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (827) (438) (553) (196) (241) (349) (205) (704) (105) (110) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 54% 1% 63% 17% 29% 29% 24% 21% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 9% 19% 2% 17% 9% 10% 13% 6% 13% 9% 10%
OK 17% 9% 23% 16% 6% 12% 20% 13% 7% 17% 22% 16% 14%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 6% 16% 5% 19% 12% 11% 22% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 68% 32% 5% 75% 2% 36% 36% 40% 31% 31% 39% 41%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (349)  (387)  (255)  (355)  (297)  (449) (286) (131) (151) (192) (375)  (273)
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4J. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — ....In addition to stopping all payments to these countries, which seem to have almost no control over their
population, | must, in the strongest of terms, ask Mexico to stop this onslaught - and if unable to do so | will call up the U.S. Military and CLOSE
OUR SOUTHERN BORDERL!..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 19% 8% 12% 28% 38% 29% 2% 6% 19%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 1% 10% 9%
OK 17% 12% 16% 17% 25% 18% 15% 9% 16% 23% 17% 14%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% 20% 11% 10% 11% 24% 24% 18%
Terrible 37% 40% 36% 38% 36% 38% 37% 35% 33% 50% 43% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (827) (438) (553) (196) (241) (349) (205) (704) (105) (110) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 54% 1% 63% 17% 29% 29% 24% 21% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 9% 19% 2% 17% 9% 10% 13% 6% 13% 9% 10%
OK 17% 9% 23% 16% 6% 12% 20% 13% 7% 17% 22% 16% 14%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 6% 16% 5% 19% 12% 11% 22% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 68% 32% 5% 75% 2% 36% 36% 40% 31% 31% 39% 41%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (349)  (387)  (255)  (355)  (297)  (449) (286) (131) (151) (192) (375)  (273)
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4K. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — | am watching the Democrat Party led (because they want Open Borders and existing weak laws) assault
on our country by Guatemala, Honduras and El Salvador, whose leaders are doing little to stop this large flow of people, INCLUDING MANY
CRIMINALS, from entering Mexico to U.S.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 19% 8% 12% 28% 38% 29% 2% 6% 19%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 1% 10% 9%
OK 17% 12% 16% 17% 25% 18% 15% 9% 16% 23% 17% 14%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% 20% 11% 10% 11% 24% 24% 18%
Terrible 37% 40% 36% 38% 36% 38% 37% 35% 33% 50% 43% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (827) (438) (553) (196) (241) (349) (205) (704) (105) (110) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 18% 54% 1% 63% 17% 29% 29% 24% 21% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 9% 19% 2% 17% 9% 10% 13% 6% 13% 9% 10%
OK 17% 9% 23% 16% 6% 12% 20% 13% 7% 17% 22% 16% 14%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 6% 16% 5% 19% 12% 11% 22% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 68% 32% 5% 75% 2% 36% 36% 40% 31% 31% 39% 41%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (349)  (387)  (255)  (355)  (297)  (449) (286) (131) (151) (192) (375)  (273)
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4L. Trump Tweets October 18, 2018 — Ever since his vicious and totally false statements about Admiral Ron Jackson, the highly respected White
House Doctor for Obama, Bush & me, Senator John Tester looks to be in big trouble in the Great State of Montana! He behaved worse than the
Democrat Mob did with Justice K!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 14% 16% 8% 7% 6% 15% 18% 15% 2% 7% 1%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 5% 8% 11% 17% 13% 1% 4% 9%
OK 26% 21% 26% 27% 34% 27% 27% 17% 26% 23% 29% 28%
Bad 19% 19% 15% 22% 23% 24% 15% 15% 18% 23% 22% 16%
Terrible 33% 35% 32% 34% 31% 35% 33% 33% 29% 51% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (821) (434) (551) (195) (240) (346) (204) (697) (105) (109) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 12% 2% 7% 33% 1% 33% 8% 13% 19% 15% 12% 1% 12%
Good 10% 3% 9% 21% 2% 23% 8% 15% 10% 8% 9% 1% 1%
OK 26% 12% 34% 31% 7% 33% 29% 25% 20% 25% 31% 26% 24%
Bad 19% 26% 18% 1% 24% 9% 23% 15% 14% 24% 22% 18% 14%
Terrible 33% 58% 32% 4% 67% 2% 32% 33% 36% 29% 27% 34% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (348)  (383)  (254)  (355)  (295)  (447) (286) (130) (149) (190) (373)  (273)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 35% 24% 21% 21% 37% 35% 36% 10% 15% 24%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 48% 59% 56% 54% 52% 52% 48% 71% 58% 63%
Not sure 17% 12% 17% 17% 23% 24% 12% 13% 16% 19% 26% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (831) (440) (558) (198) (243) (349) (208) (707) (107) (110) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 24% 65% 2% 69% 25% 34% 38% 32% 29% 29% 28%
Inappropriate 53% 86% 48% 20% 94% 14% 53% 55% 54% 55% 48% 53% 57%
Not sure 17% 5% 27% 15% 4% 17% 22% 11% 8% 13% 24% 17% 15%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (352) (389) (257) (357) (300) (455) (288) (131) (151) (196) (376) (275)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 42% 26% 29% 28% 39% 36% 40% 14% 20% 31%
No 52% 53% 45% 59% 53% 55% 51% 51% 46% 77% 57% 56%
Not sure 14% 11% 14% 15% 18% 17% 10% 13% 14% 9% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (830) (439) (556) (198) (240) (349) (208) (705) (107) (109) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 30% 67% 8% 72% 28% 37% 45% 37% 34% 33% 32%
No 52% 80% 50% 19% 84% 15% 55% 51% 49% 52% 46% 51% 58%
Not sure 14% 7% 20% 14% 7% 12% 17% 11% 6% 1% 21% 15% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (352)  (386) (257)  (357)  (300)  (452) (288) (131) (151) (195) (375)  (274)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 18 - 20, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.337 to 4.45,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.551.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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